
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008988-2025 

Tender

Phase 3 Suspended Ceiling Works at East SILC John
Jamieson School, LS8 2PW

Leeds City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008988

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec28 

Published 12 March 2025, 1:48pm

Scope 

Reference

97133

Description

Leeds Building Services (LBS) have a requirement for a subcontractor to dismantle the
existing areas of Suspended Ceilings and re-instate the Suspended Ceilings at the East SILC
John Jamieson School, LS8 2PW.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008988-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008988-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 30 August 2025

1 month, 10 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45421146 - Installation of suspended ceilings

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for



Page 3 to 5

Suppliers from West Yorkshire

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Conditions of participation

N/A

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 March 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

26 March 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 5

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=91666&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession

Contracting authority 

Leeds City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJYG-6658-PPMY

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West,

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=91666&B=


Page 5 to 5

Leeds

LS1 1UR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Leah Wyard

Telephone: +44 0113000000

Email: leah.wyard@leeds.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:leah.wyard@leeds.gov.uk
https://www.leeds.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Leeds City Council


		2025-07-06T05:58:06+0100
	TCPDF




